

Sr. No.46

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RSA 14/2024 CM(4279/2024)

J AND K BOARD OF SCHOOL ...**Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)**
EDUCATION AND ORS.

Through: Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

SYED WAJAHAT AMIN SHAH

...**Respondent(s)**

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

12-02-2025

Record of the proceedings would reveal that the instant Civil 2nd Appeal has been listed on three previous dates, however, the counsel for the appellant has chosen not to either appear or argue the appeal. Today as well, arguing counsel for the appellant is not present.

Under these circumstances, the matter is directed to be listed on **17.02.2025**, making it clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

12-02-2025

Hilal