

S. No. 27

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RSA No. 14/2024

J&K Board o School Education and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Laila Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Syed Wajahat Amin Shah ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Abdul Ahad Rather, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.12.2025

Substantial questions of law are yet to be framed in this appeal.

Adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 11.02.2026, higher up.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.12.2025

Manzoor